
 

   25
th

 January 2024 

                

  

     

      NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY MASTERS  

 

     (Playing in the Masters County Championships)        
               

        

          

         CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2023 -2024 

 

PLEASE ADVISE YOUR CAPTAIN, IF YOU KNOW IN ADVANCE, THAT YOU ARE          

UNAVAILABLE FOR SELECTION FOR ANY MATCHES. 

 

 

Sun. Sept. 3
rd

     Practice (40s & 45s) (3 courts) 2.00 pm – 5.00pm Chilwell Olympia 
 

Sun. Oct. 8
th

  Practice (50s, 55s & 60s)  (3 courts)   2.00pm – 5.00pm  Chilwell Olympia 
 

Sat/Sun.  Oct. 14/15
th

   CUMBRIA CLASSIC MASTERS – SILVER, Carlisle 

Sun.        15
th

  55s v Yorkshire Away 12.00 p.m. Hull & East Riding Sports Club 
    Rearranged to March 10th 
 

Sat/Sun. Oct.  21
st
/22

nd
   NOTT’S RESTRICTED  Chilwell Olympia  

 

Fri-Sun.  Oct. 27/29
th

    KENT MASTERS – GOLD          Gillingham 

Sun. Oct. 29
th

  60s v Cheshire Away 11.00 a.m. Ellesmere Port Sports Centre 
                                                   Rearranged to December 10

th
  

 

Sat/Sun.  Nov. 4/5
th

   NORTHUMBERLAND MASTERS – SILVER, Tyneside Bad.Ctr., Newcastle 

Sun. Nov.    5
th

  45s v Derbyshire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

   55s v Cheshire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 
        

Sun. Nov. 12
th

  45s v Shropshire Away 12.00 p.m. **Charlton School, Wellington 

       65s v Worcestershire 1
st
  Away   2.00 p.m. Barnt Green Sports Centre

    Rearranged to March 24  ** Holy Trinity Academy
 

 
 

Sat/Sun.  Nov. 18/19
th

    WEST OF ENGLAND MASTERS - SILVER  University of Bath 

Sun. Nov. 19
th

  40s v Worcestershire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia
 

  

   50s v Lincolnshire Away    2.00 p.m. Priory Witham Academy 

                *55s v Cheshire Away 11.00 a.m. Ellesmere Port Sports Centre 
                   *Rearranged from Dec. 10

th
 

 

Sat. Nov. 25
th

  NBA 100
th

 CENTENARY DINNER The Crown Plaza Hotel, Nottingham 

 Nov. 26
th

  No matches arranged (re above)    
     

Fri/Sat/Sun. Dec. 1/2/3
rd

   NATIONAL MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS,  Hatfield  

Sun. Dec.  3
rd

  40s v Bedfordshire Away 12.30 pm Bedford & County B.C. 

   50s v Suffolk   Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia  

   65s v Worcestershire 2
nd

   Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 
 

 
 

Sun. Dec. 10
th

        45s v Worcestershire Away   2.00 p.m. Barnt Green Sports Centre 

              **60s v Cheshire Away    11.00 a.m. Ellesmere Port Sports Centre 

                  *55s v Cheshire Away 11.00 a.m. Ellesmere Port Sports Centre 
    **Rearranged from Oct. 29

th
                     

                         *Rearrange to Nov. 19
th

  

 

Sun. Dec. 17
th

  50s v Cambridgeshire Away   2.00 p. m. The Paradise Centre, Ely 

   60sv Lancashire Home 12.00 p.m. ChilwellOlympia 



       25
th

 January 2024 

 

 Sun. Jan.   7
th

        45s v Derbyshire Away 12.00 p.m. David Lloyd Derby 

   60s v Yorkshire Home 12.00 p.m.     (2 court hall) Chilwell Olympia 

   Practice for County Challenge (40s, 50s, 55s & 65s)   2.00 pm - 5.00 pm   Chilwell  

    

Sat/Sun. Jan. 13/14
th

   MASTERS COUNTY CHALLENGE:-   

   40s, 45s & 65s (Div. 1A)   - Wolverhampton 

   50s 1
st
   (Premier)  - Worcester  

   50s 2
nd

 & 60s     (Div. 1A)   - Worcester & Perdiswell (Sun.) 

Sun. Jan. 21
st
     

     

Sun. Jan. 28
th

       * 55s v Yorkshire Home   1.15 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

   65s v Leicestershire Home 10.00 a.m. Chilwell Olympia  

               *   Match conceded – Yorkshire unable to raise a team 
 

Sat/Sun. Feb. 3/4
th

    LANCASHIRE MASTERS - SILVER,  Markland Hill Racquets Club 

 Feb.    4
th

  40s v Leicestershire Away   2.30 p.m. Babington Academy College 

   50s v Cambridgeshire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

   65s v Warwickshire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

 

Sun. Feb. 11
th 

 60s v Cheshire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia  

 

Sat/Sun. Feb. 17/18
th

   NOTT’S OPEN – GOLD  Venue not Chilwell 

    HAMPSHIRE MASTERS – SILVER                 Westgate Bad. Ctr., Winchester 

Sun. Feb. 18
th

  45s v Worcestershire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

   55s v Lancashire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

       

 Sun. Feb. 25
th

   *40s v Staffordshire Home   1.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 

     *50s v Lincolnshire Home   1.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia  

    60s v Yorkshire Away   1.00 p.m. Pontefract Squash & Leis. Club

       *Start time changed to 1.00pm 

 

Fri/Sat/Sun. Mar. 1/2/3rd  YORKSHIRE MASTERS - GOLD  York  

Sun. Mar.   3
rd

          45s v Shropshire Home 12.00 p.m. Chilwell Olympia 
 

Sun. Mar. 10
th

  MOTHER’S DAY 

   55s v Yorkshire Away 11.00 a.m. Pontefract Squash & Leis. Club 
    Rearranged from Oct. 15th 

   65s v Cheshire 2
nd

  Away 11.00 a.m. Ellesmere Port Sports Ctr. 
    (Cheshire 65s 2nd - withdrawn from the League) 

       (Bridge Sports Centre, 

Sun. Mar.  17
th

  40s v Warwickshire Away 11.00 a.m.  Kings High School, Warwick)  

   50s v Suffolk Away 12.00 p.m. Suffolk New College, Ipswich 

   60s v Lancashire Away 12.30 p.m. Markland Hill Racquets Club 

 

Sun.  Mar.  24
th

  55s v Lancashire Away 12.30 p.m. Markland Racquets Club 

           65s v Worcestershire 1
st
  Away   2.00 p.m. Barnt Green Sports Centre 

      (Rearranged from 12
th

 Nov.) 

 

Sun.  Mar. 31
st
   EASTER SUNDAY 

 

Sun.        Apr. 7
th 

   COUNTY LEAGUE PLAY OFFS – (40s & 50s Midlands East v Midlands West) 
            Venue Chilwell Olympia 12pm – 4pm  

 

Fri - Sun. 12/13/14
th

  ALL ENGLAND MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS,  Hatfield            

     

Sat/Sun. Apr. 20/21
st
    MASTERS COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALS, Birmingham University 

 


